

UNFINISHED BUSINESS.

1. Rev. Rural Dean Jeffrey Hill—On having meetings of Synod alternately for discharge of business and for Christian Conference.....
2. By Rev. Rural Dean Bland—As to the eligibility of lay delegates to seats in the Standing Committee (a) after having removed from the Parish which they were elected to represent; (b) after being removed by the parish at the Easter Vestry meeting from such representation.....
3. By the Rev. Rural Dean Bland—As to the power of voters to enroll their names in more than one parish by signing a new roll without removing their names from that which they had originally signed in a former parish, thereby obtaining an undue lay representation in Synod, and as the requirements of Incumbents to erase from the names of all such translated voters.....
4. By the Rev. Alfred Brown—That this Synod hereby records its conviction that the Church of Christ cannot, without guilt, acquiesce in the practical absence of religious instruction from the Public School system of this country, and feels that the circumstances of the times in which we live, and the manifest results of the purely secular system of education, call upon christian men to take action to remedy this evil. Be it therefore resolved that a committee be appointed to communicate and co-operate with the representatives of any religious bodies that may be disposed to co-operate in this object; and to take action should such co-operation not be secured, to devise a scheme for religious instruction in our schools, and to petition the Legislature for its adoption.....
5. By Mr. F. D. Woodcock—That His Lordship be requested to appoint a Committee to consider the best means of raising the Sustentation Fund to at least \$100,000, so that our Missionaries may receive an adequate annual stipend, and that new stations may be opened, and our scattered people reached.....

ERRORS AND OMISSIONS.

- Page 13—9th line from top, for "Walkerville, North End" read "Pelee Island, North End."
 "Walkerville."
- " 13—3rd line from bottom, for June "18" read June "19."
- " 16—3rd line from bottom, for "Zora" read "Zorra."
- " 16—15th line from bottom, after "Alvinston, St. John," read "as it does not show number of registered voters."
- " 52—After 5th line from top read "The rolls of the Clergy and Lay representatives were then called by their respective Secretaries, each member coming forward and depositing his ballot paper in the ballot box of his order."
- " 53—9th line from top, for "H. B. Montreal," read "W. B. Montreal."
- " 60—14th line from top, for "by each" read "of each."
- " 63—13th line from top, at the end of resolution XV, read "Carried."
- " 71—12th line from bottom, for "7.25" read "9.25."